
Professional Campaign Fundraiser 
QUARTERLY REPORT 

NEW JERSEY ELECTION LAW ENFORCEMENT COMMISSION 
P.O. Box 185, Trenton, NJ 08625-0185 

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE 

(609) 292-8700 or Toll Free Within NJ 1-888-313-ELEC (3532) 
Website: http://www.elec.state.nj.us/ 

Evening Telephone (with Area Code)* 

0 Amendment {please specify) ________________ _ 

Professional Campaign Fundraiser's Certification 

FORMFRQ 
Registration ~-

7 
Report Quarter 

0 Apr. 15, ___ _ 

O Jul.15, ___ _ 

O Oct. 15, , 

~Jan.15, pO\'£ 
0 Check If No Activity This 

Quarter 

FOR STATE USE ONLY 

ELEC RECEIVED 

JAN 3. 1 2018 

I certify that the statements on this document are true and correct. I am aware that if any of the statements on this 

document are willfully false, I may be subject to punishment. 

Date 

Now Jersey Election Law ~nforcement Commission Form FRQ Revised 12.14.2005 • Page 1 of 2 
"LoB\/6 rhis field blank ii your telephone number is unlisted. Pursuant to ~ 41: 1A• 1. !, a11 wt/isled rolephoM number is not a public ,eco«J and must not b8 pmvided on this form. 



PAYMENT 
-DATE PAYEE NAME AND ADDRESS PURPOSE OF 

EXPENDITURE 
AMOUNT 

Total $ --------



INVOICE 
Bill TO 

EFO Betty Lou DeCroce 

ACTIV!'f.Y 

Consulting 

TumKey Productions, LLC 
P.O. Box 122 
Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 

(973) 239-3024 

mchappa@aol.com 

Fund raising Consulting Fee-10% of gross funds raised- $51,970 

Expenses 
USPS-checks to George 

Expenses 
USPS-postage for 10/5 invitations 

Expenses 
USPS-checks to George 

Expenses 
Party Fair-paper products 

Expenses 
Server- 5 hours @ $35 per hour 

Expenses 
USPS-checks to George; invitations to BLD 

Expenses 
USPS-checks to George 

Expenses 
USPS-checks to George 

PAYMENT 
BALANCE DUE 

INVOICE # 2502 

DATE 11/01/2017 
DUE DATE 11/01/2017 

TERMS Due on receipt 

AMOUNT 

5,197.00 

6.65 

245.00 

6.65 

138.83 

175.00 

13.30 

6.65 

6.65 

5,795.73 

$0.00 



PAYMENT 
-DATE PAYEE NAME AND ADDRESS PURPOSE OF 

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT 

Tm.ml $ ~-~----



INVOICE 
BILL TO 
EFO Rooney-DePhillips 

·ACTl\'/)TY· 

Consulting 

TumKey Productions, LLC 
P.O. Box 122 

Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 
(973) 239-3024 
mchappa@aol.com 

Fundraising Consulting Fee-10% Based on gross funds raised- $54,150 

Expenses 
Staples-invitations & envelopes 

Expenses 
Fed-ex- Event Poster 

Expenses 
USPS- checks to Neil 

Expenses 
AG Travel to Event- NJCC 84 miles 

Expenses 
USPS- checks to Neil 

PAYMENT 

BALANCE DUE 

INVOICE# 2493 

DATE 10/13/2017 
DUE DATE 10/13/2017 

TERMS Due on receipt 

AMOUNT 

5,415.00 

1,168.68 

86.49 

6.65 

44.94 

3.16 

6,724.92 

$0.00 



R~ipoent of Professional Campaign Fundraiser's Services 
Please use a separate page for each candidate or committee 

Name of Recitrt Candrte or Comm~~ il 
. \Uf\ '0 Coun 1 R.e10u\nice&A ParN 

:moul~ Ja~~his Period (Gross) ,~me ,rs~ 
fl/d 1/v Period (Net) I ~~mc~i5Received By Fundraiser For This Period 

Specific Sefvices Provided 
.. . 

.. fuo h '¼,; \ "8 1 t \I t M 911.1 f/\ I'), n ~ 

Itemized Expenditures 

PAYMENT 
PAYEE NAME AND ADDRESS 

PURPOSE OF AMOUNT 
DATE EXPENDITURE 

~ ~ a~~Uhf& $ 

"Total" reflects all expenditures made on behalf of the candidate or committee named above. Total $ 

New Jersey Electfon Law Enforcement Commission Fenn FRQ Revi$ed 12.14.2005 • Page 2 of 2 
"Laave this field blank ifyaur lelephone number Is uni/sled. Pwsuant to~ 47:1A-1.1, an unlisted telephone number is not a publlc recolt1 and must not be providad on this form. 



~NVO~CE 
Bill TO 
Atlantic County Republican 

Party 

TumKey Productions, LLC 
P.O. Box 122 
CedarGrove,NJ 07009 
(973) 239-3024 

mchappa@aol .com 

--------------------

ACJNEEY·­

Consulting 
Fundraising Consulting Fee 

Expenses 
USPS-postage 

Expenses ~
1 =~:!rinting & envelopes ~ v 

8/23 TM Travel to The Exchange {Taube & Sera) 1 o~p 
Expenses ~ \:, 
10/18 TM Travel to Linwood Country Club-95.8~ " 

PAYMENT 
BALANCE DUE 

INVOICE # 2505 

DATE 11/07/2017 

DUE DATE 11/07/2017 
TERMS Due on receipt 

A\MqLJNT 

1,356.00 

196.00 

200.87 

55.64 

51.25 

1,859.76 

$0.00 



Recipient of Professional Campaign Fundraiser's Services 
Please use a separate page for each candidate or committee 

Name of Reci~nt Candidate -~r.Com~~ttee ....... _ ~ \ 
0 . \ »:.tn ~qi -YlD(' .~~ 

ICom~sation Received By Fundraiser For This Period 

$ (jil.)~ 0{)0 
Specific Services Provided 

PAYMENT 
DATE 

Itemized Expenditures 

PAYEE NAME AND ADDRESS 
PURPOSE OF 
EXPENDITURE 

"Total'' reflects all expenditures made on behalf of the candidate or committee named above. 

AMOUNT 

$ 

Total $ 

New Jersey Election Law Enforcement Commission Form FRO Revised 12.14.2005 • Page 2 of 2 
"Leave this field blank if your telephone number is unlisted. Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1, an unlisted telephone number is not a public record and must not be provided on this form. 



INVOICE 
Bill TO 

Jen Beck For Senate 

PO Box 7 

Highland, NJ 07732 

Consulting 

TurnKey Productions, LLC 
P.O. Box 122 
Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 

(973) 239-3024 

mchappa@aol.com 

·' 

Fundraising Consulting Fee-10% based on gross funds raised-$100,000 

Expenses 
Facebook-ads 

Expenses 
Club Texting 

Expenses 
Staples, ink & nametags 

Expenses 
Star Ledger 

Expenses 
Fed-ex 

Expenses 
Staples-event poster 

Expenses 
Staples, envelopes, labels for 9/27 add'I mailing 

Expenses 
Constant Contact 

Expenses 
9/6 TM Travel to Call Time-77.6 miles 

Expenses 
9/7 TM Travel to Call Time-77.6 miles 

Expenses 
9/12 TM Travel to Call Time-77.6 miles 

Expenses 
9/21 TM Travel to Call Time-77.6 miles 

Expenses 
9/28 TM Travel to Navesink Country Club-78 miles 

Expenses 
9/28 MC Travel to Navesink Country Club-69.8 miles 

INVOICE # 2488 

DATE 1 0/08/2017 

DUE DATE 10/08/2017 

TERMS Due on receipt 

_'-:.~M0UNT 

10,000.00 

834.63 

29.00 

100.00 

48.00 

25.23 

76.94 

63.86 

5.00 

41.52 

41.52 

41.52 

41.52 

41.73 

37.34 



PAYMENT 
BALANCE DUE 

11,427.81 

$0la0l0 



~NVOICE 
BIU TO 

Jen Beck For Senate 
PO Box 7 
Highland, Nj 07732 

A$illl\f;FJ4' . · 

Consulting 

TurnKey Productions, llC 

P.O. Box 122 
Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 
(973) 239-3024 

mchappa@aol .com 

Fundraising Consulting Fee-10% of gross funds raised- $80,000 

<~ENT 

~~CEDUE 

<}~ 
~ 

INVOICE # 2492 
DATE 10/13/2017 

DUE DATE 10/13/2017 
TERMS Due on receipt 

, ~MtpLINT 

8,000.00 

8,000.00 

$0a00 



U\!VOICE 
Bill TO 
Jen Beck For Senate 
PO Box 7 
Highland, NJ 07732 

ACTl\/1~)' 

Consulting 
Fundraising Consulting Fee 

Expenses 
Constant Contact 

Expenses 
Fed-ex-overnight check 

Expenses 
Star Ledger 

Expanses 

TumKey Productions, LLC 

P.O. Box 122 
Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 
(973) 239-3024 

mchappa@aol .com 

TM 10/17 Travel to Call Time-77 .6 miles 

Expenses 
TM 10/19 Travel to Downtown, Red Bank-75.6 miles 

PAYMENT 

BALANCE DUE 

INVOICE# 2501 

DATE 11/01/2017 
DUE DATE 11/01/2017 

TERMS Due on receipt 

' AM0U,NT 

2,000.00 

5.00 

60.99 

48.00 

41.52 

40.45 

2,195.96 

$0.00 



Recipient of Professionail Campaign Fundraiser's Services 
Please use a separate page for each candidate or committee 

Name of)~cipient Candid~r Com~ee \ \.J 
, iJ\.aSo 1Y- ·-· 0 m \o 

Amou 1t{s) Raised This Period (Gross) Amoun~ ~a.is~ T~eriod (Net) ICompens;on Received By Fundraiser For This Period 
$ l.~~OJ.~ $ '4 ~ • $ D'D 
Specifir!Services Provided 

I 

' fur&_(O,\S\I'\~ ·,,, 1Z'-'l(V( ?ttnn\ (I~ 

Itemized l:xpendifures 

PAYMENT 
PAYEE NAME AND ADDRESS 

PURPOSE OF AMOUNT 
DATE EXPENDITURE 

>P ~e.. A~tth-ed $ 

"Total" reflects all expenditures made on behalf of the candidate or committee named above. Total $ 

New Jersey Election Law Enforcement Commission Form FRQ Revised 12.14.2005 • Page 2 of2 
"l..save this field blank If your telephone number Is un/Jsted. Pursuant to ~ 47:1 A-1. 1, an unllsted telephone number is not a public f9(;Qld and must not be provided on this form. 



INVO~CE 
BILL TO 

DiMaso for Assembly 

-~c_:f:ml):X: , . 

Consulting 
Fundraising Consulting Fee 

Expenses 

TurnKey Productions, LLC 
P.O. Box 122 
Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 
(973) 239-3024 
mchappa@aol.com 

INVOICE # 2504 
DATE 11/07/2017 

DUE DATE 11/07/2017 
TERMS Due on receipt 

. AMGUNT 

500.00 

50.08 
TM Travel to Zhang's Grille-93.6 miles 

................................................................................ £~····································································· 

~~~IENT 550.08 

~iNCEDUE $0.00 

~\ 



. 1J:u%Deriod (Net) nsation Receivsd By Fundraissr For This Pariod 

s o ~~~--~«~ ___ ·L-~~o~O~-------~ 
Spacific Services Provided . 

, fyii&flMsi Oj :. r:wrJ 

PAYMENT 
· DATE PAYEE NAME AND ADDRESS PURPOSE OF 

EXPENDITURE 

"Total" reflects all elq)enditures niade on bshalf of the candidate or committee named above. 

AMOUNT 

Total _$ ______ _ 



INVO~CE 
Bill TO 

Ocean County Republican 
Chairman's PAC 
PO Box 1540 

Toms River, NJ 08753 

Consulting 

TumKsy Productions, LLC 
P.O. Box 122 
Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 
(973) 239-3024 

mchappa@aol .com 

Fundraising Consulting Fee-November 

Expenses ....---..._ 

INVOICE # 2498 

DATE 11/01/2017 
DUE DATE 11/01/2017 

TERMS Due on receipt 

_ : , : ,,,~·:;~J\11<p¼tr)IT -

3,500.00 

80.00 
Constant Contact (Apr-Nov) ~ 

·········-······························································-~------···············································--··················· 

0) f(:AYMENT <~ " BALANCE DUE 

3,580.00 

$0.00 



INVOICE 
BILL TO 
Ocean County Republican 
Finance Committee 
1 O Allen Street, Ste. 1 A 
Toms River, NJ 08753 

AGJT:;IM!IfY, 
, ~, . )/' :.· 

Consulting 

TumKey Productions, llC 
P.O. Box 122 
Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 
(973) 239-3024 
mchappa@aol.com 

Fundraising Consulting Fee- October 

Expenses ~ 
Staples-ink, nametags, labels (\ 

Expenses ~\,/; 
9/5 TM Travel to Meeting @ Sahradnik Office-18.2 m~ 

Expenses ,rj) \$' 
9/27 TM Travel to Eagle Ridge-32 miles <~ 

PAYMENT 
BALANCE DUE 

INVOICE # 2487 
DATE 1 0/03/2017 

DUE DATE 10/03/2017 
TERMS Due on receipt 

.·•·~M(;)™NJ 

3,500.00 

124.25 

9.74 

17.12 

3,651.11 

$0.00 



Recipient of Professional Campciign fu111draiser's Servicee 
Please use a separate page for each candidate or committee 

Name~~ien~r,ndidate or Commi~ l •rn \ff(Y\IJ () . l ttn b1~4nlon 
AmoLnt(sl,f 4ed Thi" Period (Gross) 
$ ~oo l~m4ts/ !;i~~s Period (Net) I ~om;J~T~!5eceived By Fundraiser For This Period 

Specific Service~ Provided ~ 
.,, 

~ · - 'furtl(UA£\f\d 1 ~.en-\- -l'l 4 nn 11'1 j 

Itemized Expenditures 

PAYMENT 
PAYEE NAME AND ADDRESS PURPOSE OF AMOUNT DATE EXPENDITURE 

J~ a"a e,hJ d $ 

"Total'' reflects all expenditures made on behalf of the candidate or committee named above. Total $ 

New Jersey Electlon Law Enforcement Commission Form FRQ Revised 12.14.2005 • Page 2 of 2 
'!..eave this field blank If your telephone number Is unllsted. Pursuant to tlJ..S.A_ 47:1 A-1. 1, an unlisted le/ephooe number is not a public record and must not be provided on this fonn. 



INVOICE 
Bill TO 
Assemblyman Declan 

O'Scanlon 

TurnKey Productions, LLC 
P.O. Box 122 

Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 

(973) 239-3024 

mchappa@aol .com 

---------------··-··----·· 

" . •'. 

' ·~ ·, ':! ., -. - ' • 

Consulting 
Fundraising Consulting Fee-10% of gross funds raised-$31,950 

Expenses 
TM Travel to Bay Pointe lnn-90 miles 

INVOICE # 2503 

DATE 11/01/2017 

DUE DATE 11/01/2017 

TERMS Due on receipt 
----·-·· 

AMOUNT 
s• • ;•.· 

3,195.00 

48.15 

··············································································~~~··················································;:~~:;; 

~iliNCE DUE $0.Ql() 
1J)i 
~ 



Rectpient of Professional Campaign Fundraiser's Services 
Please use a separate page for each candidate or committee 

Compensation Received By Fundraiser For This Period 

$ 3 588.SO 

PAYMENT 
DATE 

Itemized Expenditures 

PAYEE NAME AND ADDRESS 
PURPOSE OF 
EXPENDITURE 

"Total'' reflects all expenditures made on behalf of the candidate or committee named above. 

AMOUNT 

$ 

Total $ 

New Jersey Election Law Enforcement Commission Form FRO Revised 12.14.2005 • Page 2 of 2 
"Leave this field blank if your telephone number is unlisted. Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 47:1A-1.1, an unlisted telephone number is not a pubfic record and must not be provided on this form. 



Bill TO 

Schepisi for Assembly 

AGiEIVFRf, , · 
> ~ /,.·.·: - .· ~ 

Consulting 

TumKey Productions, llC 
P.O. Box 122 
Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 
(973) 239-3024 

mchappa@aol.com 

Fundraising Consulting Fee- 10% of gross funds raised- $35,885 

Expenses 
USPS Postage for Tky Letters (previous event) 

Expenses 
9/18 USPS-checks to Kathleen 

Expanses 
9/22 USPS-checks to Kathleen 

Expanses 
10/12 USPS-checks to Kathleen 

Expenses 
Thank you gift-Ron Dario 

Expenses 
USPS-postage for 9/25 invites 

Expenses 
Constant Contact-blast e-mail Aug/Sept 

Expenses 
AG 9/25 Travel to Stony Hill Inn- 96 miles plus tolls 

PAYMENT 
BALANCE DUE 

INVOICE # 2491 

DATIE 10/13/2017 

DUE DATIE 10/13/2017 
TIERMS Due on receipt 

:A\MOtJNT 

3,588.50 

49.00 

6.65 

6.65 

6.65 

105.95 

343.00 

10.00 

54.86 

4,171.26 

$0J)O 



Recipient of Professional Campaign Furndraiser's Services 
Please use a separate page for each candidate or committee 

Name of Recipient qandidate o~ommittee 
1 1 I !')hi ;\ll.n .lr--oV' ~,.... ";,Y,'D\ \.J 

ICompensati~n Received By Fundraiser For This Period 

$ \ 7J L 
Specifids°'ervices Provided 

PAYMENT 
DATE 

fu~flU~ Wj:. ~ 'Plunn i ne5 

itemized Expenditures 

PAYEE NAME AND ADDRESS PURPOSE OF 
EXPENDITURE 

''Total" reflects all expenditures made on behalf of the candidate or committee named above. 

AMOUNT 

$ 

Total $ 

New Jersey Eleetion Law Entorcement Commission Fonn FRQ Revised 12.14.2005 • Page 2 of 2 
'Leave this field blank if your 18/ephone number is unlisted. Pursuant to t!LJ.§.A. 47:1 A-1. 1, an un/istad lelepnona number is not a public record and must not ba provided on this form. 



INVOICE 
Bill TO 
Whelan for Assembly 

Consulting 

TurnKey Productions, LLC 
P.O. Box 122 

Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 
(973} 239-3024 

mchappa@aol.com 

' .·,.! 

Fundraising Consulting Fee-10% of gross funds raised $17,210 

Expenses 
USPS-checks to Theresa 

Expenses 
USPS-postage for tky letters 

Expenses 
Fed-ex-poster for event 

Expenses 
Staples-supplies for tky letters 

Expenses 
Fed-ex-overnight checks to Theresa 

Expenses 
AG travel to 10/3 Event- 80 miles plus tolls 

PAYMENT 

BALANCE DUE 

INVOICE# 2499 

DATE 11/01/2017 

DUE DATE 11/01/2017 
TERMS Due on receipt 

:AMOUNT 

1,721.00 

6.65 

29.40 

98.85 

29.10 

27.41 

45.30 

1,957.71 

$0.00 


